

Pantech Co., Ltd, Pantech R&D Center, DMC I-2, Sang-am dong, Mapo gu, Seoul, Korea, P: +82-2-2030-0114,

Date: 03/27/2007

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Statement that Pantech Co., Ltd. is aware that the exhibits marked STC have been publicy available,

Pantech Co., Ltd. FCC ID: FCC ID JYCC600 FCC Part 22/24 Certification

Gentlemen,

We, the undersigned, hereby stating that **Pantech Co., Ltd.** is aware that the exhibits marked STC have been publicly available since June 21, 2007.

Sincerely,

Signature

Byung-Wan Kim

Vice President

Pantech Co., Ltd.